� RE 18318-71/10.2024, Bosch Rexroth Oil Control S.p.A.
Technical data
Max. operating pressure
port 1 (P)
420 bar (6091 psi)
Max. pressure admitted
port 2 (T)
50 bar (725 psi)

products are subject to a natural process of wear and aging. Subject to change.
MHDBZ 04 | Relief, direct acting guided Dimensions [mm (inches)]
Ordering code
Type Material number
MHDBZ 04 K9-1X/420/ 8VDA01 R900855315
MHDBZ 04 K9-1X/420/ 8VDA19 R900881836
MHDBZ 04 K9-1X/420/14VDA01 R901151067
MHDBZ 04 K9-1X/420/16VDA19 R900916290
Type Material number
MHDBZ 04 K9-1X/420/22VDA01 R900560952
MHDBZ 04 K9-1X/420/22VDA02 R901089091
MHDBZ-04-K9-1X/420/10VDA01 R900876190
Dimensions
Leakproof hex. socket screw
Pressure relief valve,
direct operated
Screw-in cartridge valve
Adjustable via pressure cut-off stage
Component series 10 to 19 (10 to 19: unchanged
installation and connection dimensions)
Pressure range
0-420
pst- connection
...01 =	 G 1/4
...02 =	 M 16 x 1,5
...19 =	 G 9/16-18 UNF
Cavity
M14x1
Sealing Material
V =	 FKM
M =	 NBR
Arithmetic gear ratio
8 =	 8:1
10 =	 10:1
14 =	 14:1
16 =	 16:1
22 =	 22:1
MHDBZ 04 K 9 1X 420 XX _ DA XX